
PRODUCTSPECIFICATION
Issue number 2

Issue date 10-6-2024

GENERAL PRODUCT INFORMATION

Name Caribbean Lobster tails

Description Deep frozen raw spiny lobster Tail

Pieces / weight tail 2 pcs. / 8-10 oz

Brand Fisherman's Choice

Dutch CBL-article group code Frozen

Statistics Nr 03061110

Artikel number 50600001

CERTIFICATIONS

BRC/IFS

CONSUMER PACKAGING (CU)

Packaging type skin pack trays, PE, tray is biodegradable

EAN-code (barcode) 8713913013501

Gross weight (weight packaging + product) 497 g 

Net weight (weight product without glaze) 450 g 

Dimensions (LxW) 230x150x30 mm

Languages used on packaging EN, NL, DE, DA

TRANSPORT PACKAGING (TU)

Quantity CU in transport packaging (TU) 10

Packaging type Coated Duplex Board/Paper 

EAN-code (barcode) 8713913013518

Gross weight (gross weight CU + TU packaging) 5,3 kg

Net weight 4,5 kg

Dimensions (LxWxH) 385x285x237 mm



Number of TU per pallet 56

Number of TU per layer 8

Number of layers 7

Weight of empty pallet 25 kg

Gross weight of pallet 321,8 kg

Net weight of pallet 252 kg

Dimensions EURO pallet (LxW) 800x1200x1800 mm

Safety wrapping Stretchfolie

DELIVERY CONDITIONS

Temperature minus 18°C

Delivery Frozen products palletised

INGREDIENTS

Components Origine % of total

SPINY LOBSTER (Panulirus argus)* Nicaragua

Antioxidant: E223 (SULFITE)

Stabilizer: E450, E451

*Catch area: Central-West Atlantic or Southwest Atlantic Ocean. Fishing gear: Pots and traps. 

ALLERGENS

1. Cereals containing gluten (wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut) -

2. Crustaceans +

3. Eggs -

4. Fish ?

5. Peanuts -

6. Soybeans -

7. Milk (including lactose) -

8. Nuts (almonds, hazelnuts, walnuts, cashews pecan nuts, Brazil nuts, pistachio nuts, macadamia nuts) -

9. Celery -

10. Mustard -

11. Sesame -

12. Sulphites (>10 mg/kg or 10 mg/litre) +

13. Lupin -

14. Molluscs ?
"+" = present; "-"  = not present; "?" = might contain trace elements or presence is unclear.

NUTRITIONAL VALUE (per 100 gram)

Energy (kJ/kcal) 291/69

Fat (g) 0,5

of which saturated (g) 0,2

Carbohydrate (g) 0

of which sugars (g) 0

Protein (g) 16

Salt (g) 0,44



MICROBIOLOGICAL CRITERION

Total aerobic germs count / g <1.000.000

Total enterobacter / g <1.000

Total coliforms / g <1.000

Escherichia coli / g <100

Salmonella spp / 25g ND

Enterotoxigenic Staphylococcus aureus / g <100

STORAGE CONDITIONS AND METHODS OF PREPARATION

Best Before Date after production 30 months

Storing conditions -18°C

Method of preparation Raw product, the product must be completely 

cooked before consuming it.

Once defrosted do not refreeze.

ORGANOLEPTIC CHARACTERISTICS

Texture Firm

Odour Intense sea and shellfish aroma

Taste Soft shellfish taste once cooked

Colour Brown with green tones and slightly reddish tones

PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS

Norm Min. Max.

Sulphur dioxide (ppm) <150

Weight 8-10 oz/tail

Metal detection Yes

DECLARATION OF ABSENCE OF GMOs

This product does not contain GMOs or related derivates thereof.

DECLARATION OF ABSENCE OF CONTAMINATE

We hereby declare that the product complies with the regulation: Commission Regulation 

(EU) 2023/915 on maximum levels for certain contaminants in food and repealing Regulation

(EC) No 1881/2006


